

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

**MEETING DATE:** 12/2/2024

**DATE SUBMITTED:** 11/25/2024

**FROM:** Heidi York, County Manager

**DEPT:** County Manager's Office

AGENDA TITLE: Appointment of Interim Tax Assessor

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

## **ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Board is requested to consider the interim appointment of Ms. Aimee Perkins to temporarily serve as Tax Assessor.

## BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

The tax administrator position is currently vacant while the position is being advertised. The tax assessor serves as clerk to the board of equalization and review according to G.S. 105-322. In order to conclude the appeals process for the Board of E & R, a tax assessor needs to be appointed. Ms. Perkins, who is currently serving as a Tax Assistant, has agreed to serve in this role initially for the month of December and then on an ongoing basis as needed.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Appointment Ms. Aimee Perkins to the role of Tax Assessor

**ATTACHMENTS:**